

Club Rewards Program Agreement

Agreement between

owayo, Inc. 1201 N. Orange Street, Suite 7241 Wilmington, DE 19801 Represented by General Managers Referred to in the following as "owayo"

and the organization/club:

| Athletic Club/ School | |
|--|--|
| Street | |
| City/Town | |
| Represented by Mr. /Mrs. Henceforth named "club". | |

Preliminary Conditions

owayo's current Terms and Conditions and Conditions of Use are applicable to all orders. The Club and School Rewards agreement is a special appendix that is applied in association with the previously mentioned documents.

Duration

The following contract has an indefinite duration and is to commence on date of signature. All orders and sales within the last 5 years will be considered.

Scope and Coverage of our Rewards Program

The Club and Rewards Program can be applied to all owayo products that are currently available via the website. At the time of ordering, the discounted amount shown on our website will be applied to your order. The initial order for each product you are interested in must be for 10 or more units - We will deduct the applicable discount from the base price at 10 units.

After the initial order for at least 10 units per product/variation has been placed, subsequent orders can be for less than 10 units.

When ordering less than 5 in quantity, we will demand a small quantity processing fee for each product that is ordered.

Rewards Program and Set-Up Fees

You can find the current discount breakdown and small orders fee on our website. The values shown there are valid for a calendar year (1st of Jan until the 31st of Dec). The values for the next year are released on the 30th of November.

The total amount of gross sales within the past 5 years dictate the applicable discount. Standard flat rate charges such as transportation and packaging will not be considered as part of gross sales nor will they be discounted.

Exclusions and Exceptions



The Rewards Program may not be combined with the bulk discount nor with discount codes or sales. When applying the club discounts on your order, we will disregard the regular bulk pricing that would otherwise apply. (As previously mentioned we deduct the discount from the base price at 10 units.)

Best Price Guarantee

We will guarantee the best possible price, meaning that we will compare the bulk price with the Club and School Rewards Program. You will of course receive the cheaper of the two.

Guaranteed Reordering Option

The Club or School will have an unlimited possibility to reorder team kits in any design and colour. We save all designs that have been purchased but reserve the right to change the cut, material and/or price.

| , on (Date) |
|---|
| |
| |
| |
| Signature by Club/School Representative + Stamp |